TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Name Formerly		Entity Type	
Devro, Inc.		11/05/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Devro PLC		
Street Address:	Moodiesburn, Chryston		
City:	Glasgow		
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code:	G69 OJE		
Entity Type:	Public Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0859888	CORIA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (302)778-2600

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3027782500

Email: tmde@ratnerprestia.com

Correspondent Name: RatnerPrestia

Address Line 1: 1007 N. Orange Street; Suite 1100

Address Line 2: P. O. Box 1596

Address Line 4: Wilmington, DELAWARE 19899

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: HGF-101US

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: RatnerPrestia

Address Line 1: 1007 N. Orange Street; Suite 1100

Address Line 2: P. O. Box 1596

TRADEMARK REEL: 004492 FRAME: 0656 OF \$40.00 0859888

900185824

Address Line 4: Wilmington, DELAWARE 19899				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John W. McGlynn			
Signature:	/jwm/			
Date:	03/08/2011			
Total Attachments: 3 source=Devro TM Assignment CORIA#page1.tif source=Devro TM Assignment CORIA#page2.tif source=Devro TM Assignment CORIA#page3.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 004492 FRAME: 0657 DEVRO, INC

and

DEVRO PLC

TRADE MARK ASSIGNMENT

Harrison Goddard Foote Belgrave Hall Belgrave Street LEEDS LS2 8DD

Between

(1) DEVRO, INC., a company incorporated under the laws of United States of America, of P O Box 11925, Sandy Run, Columbia, South Carolina 29211, United States of America, hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor"

and

(2) DEVRO PLC, Company No SC129785, of Moodiesburn, Chryston, Glasgow G69 OJE, United Kingdom, hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee"

Background

- (A) The Assignor is the registered proprietor of the CORIA trade marks (hereinafter "the Trade Mark").
- (B) The Assignor has agreed to assign to the Assignee the Trade Mark on the terms set out below.

Operative Clauses

- In consideration for the sum of £1 now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor), the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trade Mark together with all goodwill in the business attached to the Trade Mark and the right to sue for past infringements and the right to retain any damages or other benefit as a result of such action.
- The Assignor hereby covenants with the Assignee that the Assignor will at the expense of the Assignee execute, sign and do all such acts, documents, instruments, applications and things as may reasonably be required by the Assignee for the Assignee or the nominee of the Assignee to secure a full assignment of the Trade Mark hereby assigned.
- This assignment shall be governed and construed in accordance with English law and the parties submit to the jurisdiction of the English courts.

Schedule

Trade Mark	Country	Registration No	Class	Next Renewal
CORIA	Canada	TMA217921	18	24.12.2021
CORIA	Denmark	197501967	18	02.05.2015
CORIA	Georgia	M1997 6280 R1	18	05.08.2017
CORIA	South Africa	B1974/05361	18	01.09.2014
CORIA	Sweden	150964	18	04.04.2015
CORIA	United States	0859888	18	12.11.2018

This agreement has been entered into on the date stated at the beginning of it.

EXECUTED AND DELIVERED as a Deed by the parties on the date written at the head of this Agreement

EXECUTED as a DEED by JOHN MEREDITH Devro, INC acting by its Vice President

EXECUTED as a DEED by PETER PAGE PETER WILLIAMS DEVRO plc acting by its Director